Johnson County, KS
Well:Thomas C 4-2
Lease Owner:ST Petroleum

Town Oilfield Service,

(913) 294-2125

Inc.

Commenced

Spudding:
4/24/2018

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formatiaon Total Depth
0-15 Sail-Clay 15
30 Lime 45
6 Shale 51
9 Lime 60
9 Shale 69
15 Lime 84
19 Shale 103
75 Lime 178
29 Shale 207
8 Lime 215
21 Shale 236
7 Lime 243
2 Shale 245
9 Lime 254
34 Shale 288
1 Lime 289
9 Shaie 298
28 Lime 326
5 Shale 330
24 Lime 365
4 Shale 358
1 Lime 359
8 Shale 367
7 Lime 374
172 Shale 546
5 Lime 551
3 Shale 554
3 Lime 557
5 Shale 562
6 Lime 568
18 Shale 588
5 Lime 591
3 Shale 594
11 Lime 605
137 Shale 742
2 Lime 744
89 Shale 833
9 Sand 842
2 Sandy Shale 844
96 Shale 940-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PS! x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
*d - Diameter of Enginé Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure beit length

WATTS
: = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

| Log Book

Well No. H-2

Farm Th@”‘“‘»S (:-

£S -.:ksl\y\,‘j(}ff'\

(State) (County)
/Y /Y A2
(Section) (Township) (Range)
For 5T p(’/l{v l'\’/J'VV\
(Well Owner)

J5-0al- AYY KT

Town Qilfield

Services, Inc.
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